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Legend: Rank: Sl.No. on the Consolidated list; Cat: Category; DM: Marks scored in degree; DMx: Max. marks; P: 
Penalty; Ov.Sc.: Overall Score; NC: Non-cognate score/percentage; LA: Language score/percentage; SF: Scheme-B 
(optional); OQ/Rem: Other quota and/or remarks.

Sl.No. Rank Reg.No. Name Cat. DM DMX ES Ov.Sc.
OQ/
Rem.

GM
1. 15 12MADESH HM IIIB 2091 3000 14 48.8
2. 16 165BASAVARAJ B KALAKANI GM 1813 2400 11 48.8
3. 17 237PALLAVI B S GM 1618 2400 15 48.7
4. 18 234MAHESH M GM 1714 2400 13 48.7
5. 19 13KAVYA V IIIB 2150 3100 14 48.7
6. 20 274NAGENDRA N IIIB 1664 2400 14 48.7
7. 21 162SOWMYA R IIIB 1630 2500 16 48.6
8. 22 151PRATHIPA H G GM 1834 3000 18 48.6
9. 23 200RESHMA M IIIB 2191 3000 12 48.5
10. 24 262KOUSHIK K L GM 1747 2400 12 48.4
11. 25 256MAHADEVAMMA IIIB 2120 3000 13 48.3
12. 26 8BHANUPRIYA S IIIB 1939 3100 17 48.3
13. 27 198RAVIKUMAR J IIIB 1833 2400 10 48.2
14. 28 48NAVEEN KUMARA IIIB 2110 3000 13 48.2
15. 29 208SHALINI A P IIIA 1779 2400 11 48.1
16. 30 210SATHYA K P IIIA 1779 2400 11 48.1
17. 31 16JAGADISH R GM 1972 3000 15 47.9
18. 32 85KAVYA M IIIB 1721 2400 12 47.9
19. 33 7JYOTHI C GM 2158 3100 13 47.8
20. 34 206RADHIKA K L GM 2404 3100 9 47.8
21. 35 92NAVVEN KUMAR M IIIB 1522 2400 16 47.7
22. 36 186RAMESHA R N GM 1712 2400 12 47.7
23. 37 191THEJASWINI GM 1711 2400 12 47.6
24. 38 110YOGESH N IIIB 1565 2400 15 47.6
25. 39 114SOWMYA N S IIIA 1664 2500 14 47.3
26. 40 211SAHANA S R IIIA 1499 2400 16 47.2
27. 41 35DIVYASHREE H S IIIB 2432 3100 8 47.2
28. 42 179SIDDANAYAKA MS GM 1605 2500 15 47.1
29. 43 175SHRUTHI C A IIIA 1727 2400 11 47.0
30. 44 204NANJUNDASWAMY R IIIB 1531 2400 15 46.9
31. 45 154MAHADEVASWAMY K B GM 1576 2400 14 46.8
32. 46 184KRUTHIKA K M IIIB 2096 3100 13 46.8
33. 47 221MAHADEVAPRASAD P IIIB 1618 2400 13 46.7
34. 48 168RASHMI N IIIB 1663 2400 12 46.6
35. 49 61SURESHA K S IIIB 1567 2400 14 46.6
36. 50 212BHAGYA T S GM 1558 2400 14 46.5
37. 51 268VISHAKANTA RAJE GOWDA GM 1462 2400 16 46.5
38. 52 82PRASANNA M IIIB 1605 2400 13 46.4
39. 53 209JALOME A NDEMBWIKE GM 2259 3100 10 46.4
40. 54 34SANDESH B GM 2061 3000 12 46.4
41. 55 89RAJASHEKAR P IIIB 1600 2400 13 46.3
42. 56 269KAVYA C M IIIB 1934 3100 15 46.2



43. 57 66NAMITHA IIIB 1640 2400 12 46.2
44. 58 232JAGADEESH B IIIB 1588 2400 13 46.1
45. 59 205SHEELA H M GM 1576 2400 13 45.8
46. 60 283PUNEETH B G GM 1575 2400 13 45.8
47. 61 25KAVYASHREE IIIB 1907 3100 15 45.8
48. 62 273MEGHA K V GM 1471 2400 15 45.6
49. 63 62KAVYA G T GM 1465 2400 15 45.5
50. 64 178MAHADEVAPPA P IIIB 1572 2500 14 45.4
51. 65 115HEMALATHA G IIIB 1570 2500 14 45.4
52. 66 4MANU M GM 1871 3000 14 45.2
53. 67 236KRISHNA SWAMY C S GM 1639 2400 11 45.1
54. 68 28VICTORIA I P IIIB 2054 3100 12 45.1
55. 69 259CHETHAN R B GM 1542 2400 13 45.1
56. 70 87SHRUTHI KS GM 1631 2400 11 45.0
57. 71 227MEGHANA K R IIIA 1439 2400 15 45.0
58. 72 276MAHADEVAPRASAD M IIIB 1530 2400 13 44.9
59. 73 238SPANDHANA K G IIIA 1720 2400 9 44.8
60. 74 160RAKSHITH A C GM 1861 2400 6 44.8
61. 75 5SHIVARAJU K P IIIB 1898 3000 13 44.6
62. 76 80GIRIJA.H.R GM 1548 2400 12 44.3
63. 77 159AVINASH M IIIB 1493 2400 13 44.1
64. 78 223MANJUNATHA B K IIIA 1732 2400 8 44.1
65. 79 54MALLIKARJUNA ARADHYA G IIIB 1465 2400 15 44.0
66. 80 52THRISHUL C R IIIB 1796 3000 14 43.9
67. 81 219MANOHAR R GM 1483 2400 13 43.9
68. 82 233CHETHAN B IIIB 1524 2400 12 43.8
69. 83 33NAVYA B S IIIB 2029 3100 11 43.7
70. 84 195MAHADEVAPRASAD M IIIB 1373 2400 15 43.6
71. 85 241BHANDHAVYA P N IIIA 1513 2400 12 43.5
72. 86 249GANGAMBIKA S G GM 1552 2400 11 43.3
73. 87 76SUMAN S IIIB 1696 2400 8 43.3
74. 88 17SACHIN M D GM 1935 3000 11 43.3
75. 89 144YOGAMBIKA IIIB 1400 2400 14 43.2
76. 90 152NANDINI S GM 1440 2400 13 43.0
77. 91 260MAHESHA M L GM 1485 2400 12 42.9
78. 92 202LAVANYA R GM 1527 2400 11 42.8
79. 93 235SHIVAPRASAD T S GM 1723 3000 14 42.7
80. 94 183GOVINDARAJU N GM 1424 2400 13 42.7
81. 95 98CHANDRAKANTHA K IIIA 1514 2400 11 42.5
82. 96 170NAGARATHNA IIIB 2068 3000 8 42.5
83. 97 261PRADEEP M K GM 1413 2400 13 42.4
84. 98 180TULASIRAMU N GM 1412 2400 13 42.4
85. 99 244KARTHIK IIIB 1309 2400 15 42.3
86. 100 265MANUKUMAR V GM 1520 2400 12 42.2
87. 101 220ARUNKUMAR N IIIB 1580 2400 9 41.9
88. 102 45DHANUSH PATIL H K IIIB 1793 3000 12 41.9
89. 103 289DILIP KUMAR A S GM 1386 2400 13 41.9
90. 104 125APOORVA V S GM 2784 4250 9 41.8
91. 105 167SANJEEVA C N IIIA 1603 2400 8 41.4
92. 106 50SURESHA H M IIIB 1762 3000 12 41.4
93. 107 288SHIVAMALLAPA IIIB 1449 2400 11 41.2
94. 108 155GIRISHA M GM 1445 2400 11 41.1
95. 109 59LAKSHMI R I 1587 2400 8 41.1
96. 110 282GURU R IIIA 1393 2400 12 41.0
97. 111 222MOHAN KUMAR J GM 1500 2500 11 41.0



98. 112 3VENKATESHA C IIA 1853 3000 10 40.9
99. 113 187NAGABHUSHANA D S IIIB 1585 2500 9 40.7

100. 114 102MOHAN K IIIB 1301 2400 15 40.6
101. 115 177VISHNU DIVAKAR M IIA 1354 2500 15 40.6
102. 116 245CHANDRASHEKAR S IIIB 1369 2400 12 40.5
103. 117 254SUNIL KUMAR K M IIIA 1460 2400 10 40.4
104. 118 105JAGADEESHA H C IIIB 1339 2400 14 40.4
105. 119 46MANUKUMAR K S IIIB 1758 3000 11 40.3
106. 120 243ANANDA S IIIB 1548 2400 8 40.3
107. 121 43MADHUKUMAR G S IIIA 1814 3000 10 40.2
108. 122 216SHASHIKUMAR B R IIIA 1544 2400 8 40.2
109. 123 163VISHWANATHA G I 1255 2400 14 40.1
110. 124 1Karthik M P GM 1627 3000 13 40.1
111. 125 199RAJANI R IIIA 1445 2400 10 40.1
112. 126 148RAMESH CHANDRA N N IIIB 1390 2400 11 40.0
113. 127 279SHARATH GM 1477 2400 9 39.8
114. 128 251MALLESH G IIA 1421 2400 10 39.6
115. 129 10KAVYA A S IIIA 2074 3100 6 39.5
116. 130 112SUNANDA M IIIB 1460 2500 10 39.2
117. 131 189MOHAN M N IIIB 1536 2400 7 39.0
118. 132 95MAHESH D C IIIB 1264 2400 14 38.8
119. 133 23KRISHNAMURTHY S I 1908 3000 7 38.8
120. 134 192DARSHAN M C GM 1666 2400 4 38.7
121. 135 185GIRISHA D C IIIB 1534 2500 8 38.7
122. 136 104ABHISHEK IIIB 1233 2400 14 38.2
123. 137 181RAVI RAO SALANKE IIIB 1222 2400 14 38.0
124. 138 53PRIYA C S GM 1909 3100 7 37.8
125. 139 116BHAVYA T IIIB 1431 2500 9 37.6
126. 140 94SARASWATHI IIA 1395 2400 10 37.6
127. 141 109NAGENDRA PRASAD T V GM 1341 2400 11 37.4
128. 142 264MANJAPPA B S IIIB 1328 2400 11 37.2
129. 143 106MAHENDRA G IIIB 1367 2400 10 37.0
130. 144 173NAVEENA E N IIIA 1359 2500 11 36.7
131. 145 275SAMPATHU IIIB 1324 2400 9 36.6
132. 146 83NETHRAVATHI R IIIB 1692 2800 6 36.2
133. 147 258SHREEVATSA G GM 1288 2400 9 35.8
134. 148 176PRIYANKA H.T.N RAJU GM 1775 3100 7 35.6

SC
ST
I

IIA
        1        140            94      SARASWATHI                             IIA          1395    2400     10     37.6    

IIB

IIIA
1 30 210SATHYA K P IIIA 1779 2400 11 48.1
2 39 114SOWMYA N S IIIA 1664 2500 14 47.3
3 40 211SAHANA S R IIIA 1499 2400 16 47.2
4 43 175SHRUTHI C A IIIA 1727 2400 11 47.0
5 71 227MEGHANA K R IIIA 1439 2400 15 45.0
6 73 238SPANDHANA K G IIIA 1720 2400 9 44.8
7 78 223MANJUNATHA B K IIIA 1732 2400 8 44.1
8 85 241BHANDHAVYA P N IIIA 1513 2400 12 43.5
9 95 98CHANDRAKANTHA K IIIA 1514 2400 11 42.5



10 105 167SANJEEVA C N IIIA 1603 2400 8 41.4
11 110 282GURU R IIIA 1393 2400 12 41.0
12 117 254SUNIL KUMAR K M IIIA 1460 2400 10 40.4
13 121 43MADHUKUMAR G S IIIA 1814 3000 10 40.2
14 122 216SHASHIKUMAR B R IIIA 1544 2400 8 40.2
15 125 199RAJANI R IIIA 1445 2400 10 40.1
16 129 10KAVYA A S IIIA 2074 3100 6 39.5
17 144 173NAVEENA E N IIIA 1359 2500 11 36.7

IIIB
1. 15 12MADESH HM IIIB 2091 3000 14 48.8
2. 19 13KAVYA V IIIB 2150 3100 14 48.7
3. 20 274NAGENDRA N IIIB 1664 2400 14 48.7
4. 21 162SOWMYA R IIIB 1630 2500 16 48.6
5. 23 200RESHMA M IIIB 2191 3000 12 48.5
6. 25 256MAHADEVAMMA IIIB 2120 3000 13 48.3
7. 26 8BHANUPRIYA S IIIB 1939 3100 17 48.3
8. 27 198RAVIKUMAR J IIIB 1833 2400 10 48.2
9. 28 48NAVEEN KUMARA IIIB 2110 3000 13 48.2
10. 32 85KAVYA M IIIB 1721 2400 12 47.9
11. 35 92NAVVEN KUMAR M IIIB 1522 2400 16 47.7
12. 38 110YOGESH N IIIB 1565 2400 15 47.6
13. 41 35DIVYASHREE H S IIIB 2432 3100 8 47.2
14. 44 204NANJUNDASWAMY R IIIB 1531 2400 15 46.9
15. 46 184KRUTHIKA K M IIIB 2096 3100 13 46.8
16. 47 221MAHADEVAPRASAD P IIIB 1618 2400 13 46.7
17. 48 168RASHMI N IIIB 1663 2400 12 46.6
18. 49 61SURESHA K S IIIB 1567 2400 14 46.6
19. 52 82PRASANNA M IIIB 1605 2400 13 46.4
20. 55 89RAJASHEKAR P IIIB 1600 2400 13 46.3
21. 56 269KAVYA C M IIIB 1934 3100 15 46.2
22. 57 66NAMITHA IIIB 1640 2400 12 46.2
23. 58 232JAGADEESH B IIIB 1588 2400 13 46.1
24. 61 25KAVYASHREE IIIB 1907 3100 15 45.8
25. 64 178MAHADEVAPPA P IIIB 1572 2500 14 45.4
26. 65 115HEMALATHA G IIIB 1570 2500 14 45.4
27. 68 28VICTORIA I P IIIB 2054 3100 12 45.1
28. 72 276MAHADEVAPRASAD M IIIB 1530 2400 13 44.9
29. 75 5SHIVARAJU K P IIIB 1898 3000 13 44.6
30. 77 159AVINASH M IIIB 1493 2400 13 44.1
31. 79 54MALLIKARJUNA ARADHYA G IIIB 1465 2400 15 44.0
32. 80 52THRISHUL C R IIIB 1796 3000 14 43.9
33. 82 233CHETHAN B IIIB 1524 2400 12 43.8
34. 83 33NAVYA B S IIIB 2029 3100 11 43.7
35. 84 195MAHADEVAPRASAD M IIIB 1373 2400 15 43.6
36. 87 76SUMAN S IIIB 1696 2400 8 43.3
37. 89 144YOGAMBIKA IIIB 1400 2400 14 43.2
38. 96 170NAGARATHNA IIIB 2068 3000 8 42.5
39. 99 244KARTHIK IIIB 1309 2400 15 42.3
40. 101 220ARUNKUMAR N IIIB 1580 2400 9 41.9
41. 102 45DHANUSH PATIL H K IIIB 1793 3000 12 41.9
42. 106 50SURESHA H M IIIB 1762 3000 12 41.4
43. 107 288SHIVAMALLAPA IIIB 1449 2400 11 41.2
44. 113 187NAGABHUSHANA D S IIIB 1585 2500 9 40.7
45. 114 102MOHAN K IIIB 1301 2400 15 40.6
46. 116 245CHANDRASHEKAR S IIIB 1369 2400 12 40.5



47. 118 105JAGADEESHA H C IIIB 1339 2400 14 40.4
48. 119 46MANUKUMAR K S IIIB 1758 3000 11 40.3
49. 120 243ANANDA S IIIB 1548 2400 8 40.3
50. 126 148RAMESH CHANDRA N N IIIB 1390 2400 11 40.0
51. 130 112SUNANDA M IIIB 1460 2500 10 39.2
52. 131 189MOHAN M N IIIB 1536 2400 7 39.0
53. 132 95MAHESH D C IIIB 1264 2400 14 38.8
54. 135 185GIRISHA D C IIIB 1534 2500 8 38.7
55. 136 104ABHISHEK IIIB 1233 2400 14 38.2
56. 137 181RAVI RAO SALANKE IIIB 1222 2400 14 38.0
57. 139 116BHAVYA T IIIB 1431 2500 9 37.6
58. 142 264MANJAPPA B S IIIB 1328 2400 11 37.2
59. 143 106MAHENDRA G IIIB 1367 2400 10 37.0
60. 145 275SAMPATHU IIIB 1324 2400 9 36.6
61. 146 83NETHRAVATHI R IIIB 1692 2800 6 36.2

OU
1 3 229SUNIL T S GM 2368 3000 15 54.5
2 4 149RAMYA D B GM 2910 3800 13 51.3
3 5 126ASHA KRISHNA HEGDE GM 2265 3000 13 50.8
4 6 193TEJASWINI H C GM 2134 2900 13 49.8
5 7 140HARSHITH K R GM 2528 3800 16 49.3
6 8 147CHESHMA K M GM 2892 4200 14 48.4
7 9 214ANKITHA K J GM 2405 3600 15 48.4
8 10 142ASHA G M GM 2777 3800 11 47.5
9 11 127VIDYA T C GM 2040 3000 13 47.0

10 12 231RAGAVENDRA PRASAD M R GM 2168 2900 8 45.4
11 13 145NIMITHA G S GM 1989 2900 11 45.3
12 14 128ASHWINI B K GM 1968 3000 11 43.8
13 15 122PRATHIBA H B GM 1906 3600 14 40.5
14 16 240YASHIKA C U GM 2523 4200 9 39.0
15 17 169RANI L N GM 1632 3400 15 39.0
16 18 123PRASHANTH M H GM 1477 2800 12 38.4
17 19 143PRAJWAL G V GM 1923 3800 13 36.8
18 20 136SUMAN N GM 1707 2800 0 30.5


